
 

Programs and Services Checklist: This checklist helps take inventory of the programs and services in the community that 

will benefits students and families. The objective is to provide updated relevant resources to families.  Each quarter 

identify the top three needs of the community and update FACE space with internal (district or school-based) and 

external resources.  
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Programs and Services Assigned to (school staff): 
Organization or District 

Department: 
Program Administrator / Contact: 

Academic Enrichment/ 
Tutoring/Remedial 
Education 

Acierno – ACT/SAT 
Leveille – Social Studies 
TBA – Math 

All Core Subjects 

Stephanie Williams 
stephaniewilliams@browardschools.com 
Gary Moise 
gary.moise@browardschools.com 
Tracie Casserly 
tracie.casserly@browardschools.com  

Adult Education/ 
GED/Literacy 

      

Arts, Music, and Cultural 
Programs 

Nicolette Trivlis – 
Drama/Theater 
Felipe Bermudez – Art Club 
& Art Appreciation 
Christopher Santanelli – 
Chorus 
Bryan McCall – Band 

  

Nicolette Trivlis 
nicolette.trivlis@browardschools.com 
Felipe Bermudez 
felipe.bermudezjr@browardschools.com 
Christopher Santanelli 
christopher.santanelli@browardschools.com 
Bryan McCall 
bryan.mccallii@browardschools.com  

Before- and/or After-School 
Programs, Summer 
programs 

Annie Love – CHC 
Center for Hearing and 
Communication After 
School Program 

Jatniel Garcia 
jgarcia@chchearing.org  

Community Service/ Service 
Learning 

 Evelyn Wint – 9th Grade 
Angela Post – 10th Grade 
Tyler Hankerson – 11th 
Grade 
Sarah Boyd – 12th Grade 

  
 Michael Fleisher 
micheal.fleisher@browardschools.com  
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Programs and Services Assigned to (school staff): 
Organization or District 

Department: 
Program Administrator / Contact: 

Substance Abuse and/or 
Violence Prevention 

 Officers Marin and Tofexis 
Safety / Security 
Management and Mentoring 
Future Law Enforcement 

Officers Marin and Tofexis 

Family Life/Personal Skills/ 
Teen Parenting Programs 

Lydia Bell-Johnson Family Counseling 
Lydia Bell-Johnson  
lydia.belljohnson@browardschools.com 

Financial Literacy Dustin Major Math Department 
Dustin Major 
dustin.major@browardschools.com 

Health Care (including Mental 
Health and Dental Services) 

Jessica Overstreet Social Worker 
Jessica Overstreet 
jessica.overstreet@browardschools.com  

Job Training Michelle Rogers BRACE Office 
Michelle Rogers 
michelle.rogers@browardschools.com 

Social Services Lydia Bell-Johnson Family Counseling 
Lydia Bell-Johnson  
lydia.belljohnson@browardschools.com 
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